DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND
601 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW, SUITE 200 SOUTH
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Institutions
Selected For Funding Under The
FY 2001 Bank Enterprise Award Program

Albina Community Bank Portland OR $913,526
AmeriServ Financial Bank (U.S. Bank) Johnstown PA $15,046
AmSouth Bank Birmingham AL $221,600
Astoria Federal Savings and Loan Association Lake Success NY $1,032,900
Bank of America, N.A. Sarasota FL $2,500,000
Bank of America, N.A. (USA) Sarasota FL $2,500,000
Bank of Dade Trenton GA $22,000
Bank of Louisville Louisville KY $11,000
Bank of Louisville, FSB LaGrange KY $11,000
Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi Trust Company New York NY $193,450
Bank One, Indiana, N.A. Indianapolis IN $605,000
Bank West, Inc. Pierre SD $37,500
Bankers Trust Company New York NY $2,500,000
Bath Savings Institution Bath ME $15,000
Berean Federal Savings Bank Philadelphia PA $721,050
Blackfeet National Bank Browning MT $132,000
Borrego Springs Bank, N.A. La Mesa CA $22,000
Caldwell Bank & Trust Company Columbia LA $128,596
California Bank & Trust San Diego CA $220,200
Capital Bank & Trust Company Nashville N $27,500
Carver Federal Savings Bank New York NY $825,000
Carver State Bank Atlanta GA $330,000
Central Bank of Kansas City Kansas City MO $940,611
Chase Manhattan Bank New York NY $1,980,800
CIBC National Bank Maitland FL $12,676
Citizens Bank of Batesville Batesville AR $22,000
Citizens Savings Bank & Trust Company Nashville ™N $858,000



Citizens State Bank

Citizens Trust Bank of Atlanta

City National Bank Of New Jersey
Coconut Grove Bank

Cole Taylor Bank

Commercial Federal Bank
Commonwealth Bank & Trust Company
Community Bank

Community Bank of Lawndale
Community Bank of the Bay
Community Commerce Bank
Compass Bank

Continental National Bank of Miami
Cosmopolitan Bank and Trust

Elk Horn Bank & Trust

Evergreen Bank N.A.

F & M Bank

Fifth Third Bank, Kentucky, Inc.
First American Bank, SSB

First American International Bank
First Bank & Trust

First Bank & Trust

First Bank of Snook

First Bank of the Americas

First Dakota National Bank

First National Bank at Marianna
First National Bank in Blytheville
First National Bank in Mena, Arkansas
First National Bank of Bryan

First National Bank of Colorado
First National Bank of Damariscotta
First National Bank of Dieterich

First National Bank of Kansas

Bald Knob AR
Atlanta GA
Newark NJ
Miami FL
Skokie IL
Des Moines 1A
Louisville KY
Cabot AR
Chicago IL
Oakland CA
Los Angeles CA
Houston TX
Miami FL
Oak Park IL
Arkadelphia AR
Latham NY
Watertown SD
Louisville KY
Bryan TX
Brooklyn NY
New Orleans LA
Huntington Beach CA
Snook X
Chicago IL
Yankton SD
Marianna AR
Blytheville AR
Mena AR
Bryan X
Boulder CcO
Damariscotta ME
Dieterich IL
Overland Park KS

$22,000
$396,000
$2,001,020
$5,500
$479,375
$225,000
$11,000
$22,000
$651,189
$443.438
$990,000
$11,410
$396,000
$110,000
$957,000
$109,754
$22,500
$110,000
$12,000
$363,000
$5,500
$261,000
$3,000
$328,875
$37,500
$22,000
$22,000
$1,320,000
$12,000
$11,000
$30,000
$11,000
$20,900



First National Bank of Phillips County
First National Bank South Dakota
First Niagara Bank

First Premier Bank

First Republic Bank

First State Bank Of Kansas City, Kansas
First Western Bank Custer

First Western Bank Sturgis

First Western Bank Wall

Firstar Bank N.A.

Firstrust Savings Bank

Forrest City Bank, NA

Fort Gibson State Bank

Fremont Investment & Loan

Guaranty Bank & Trust Co.

Harbor Bank of Maryland

Harris Bank Argo

Hart County Bank and Trust Company
Hawthorne Savings, F.S.B.

Hebron Deposit Bank

Hibernia National Bank

Home Federal Savings Bank

Inter National Bank

International Bank of Chicago
Kentucky Bank

KeyBank National Association
Legacy Bank

Liberty Bank and Trust Company
Liberty Bank, F.S.B.

Louisville Community Development Bank

Manufactures Bank
Marquette National Bank

MBNA America Bank (Delaware), N.A.

Helena
Yankton
Lockport
Sioux Falls
Los Angeles
Kansas City
Custer
Sturgis

Wall
Milwaukee
Conshohocken
Forrest City
Tahlequah
Hollister
Oklahoma City
Baltimore
Orland Park
Munfordville
El Sequndo
Hebron

New Orleans
Sioux Falls
McAllen
Chicago
Paris
Cleveland
Milwaukee

New Orleans

West Des Moines

Louisville
Los Angeles
Chicago

Wilmington

AR
SD
NY
SD
CA
KS
SD
SD
SD
WI
PA
AR
OK
CA
OK
MD
IL
KY
CA

KY

SD
TX
IL
KY
OH

KY
CA

DE

$956,373
$15,000
$247,500
$37,500
$200,263
$110
$12,750
$12,750
$12,750
$231,000
$11,000
$22,000
$330,000
$320,125
$75,000
$229,053
$11,000
$11,000
$12,811
$22,000
$31,250
$38,250
$574,964
$1,649,822
$70,000
$749,000
$528,000
$110,000
$11,250
$1,056,610
$447,054
$41,800
$37,500



MBNA America Bank, N.A.
Merchants & Farmers Bank
Mission Community Bank, N.A.
Mutual Bank

Mutual Community Savings Bank, Inc. SSB
Neighborhood National Bank

New York National Bank
Northern Trust Bank of Arizona, N.A.
Pan American Bank

Park Federal Savings Bank
Peoples Bank of Senatobia

Peoples Heritage Bank N.A.
Piedmont Bank

Planters and Merchants State Bank
Providian National Bank

Regency Savings Bank, FSB
Regions Bank

Republic Bank

Seaway National Bank of Chicago
Shore Bank

ShoreBank, Cleveland

Simmons First Bank of South Arkansas

Southern New Hampshire Bank and Trust Co.

SouthTrust Bank

State Bank and Trust Company

State Bank of Countryside

State Farm Financial Services, F.S.B.
SunTrust Bank

Texas State Bank

Traditional Bank, Inc.

Trustco Bank N.A.

Union Federal Bank of Indianapolis

Union Planters Bank, N.A.

Wilmington
Dumas

San Luis Obispo
Harvey
Durham
National City
Bronx
Phoenix
Chicago
Chicago
Senatobia
Portland
Statesville
Hearne
Concord

Oak Park
New Orleans
St. Petersburg
Chicago
Chicago
Cleveland
Lake Village
Salem
Birmingham
Defiance
Countryside
Bloomington
Atlanta
Brownsville
Mt. Sterling
Schenectady
Indianapolis

Cordova

DE
AR
CA
IL

NC
CA
NY
AZ
IL

IL

MS
ME
NC
X

IL

FL
IL
IL
OH
AR

AL
OH
IL
IL
GA
X
KY
NY
IN

$300,000
$22,000
$990,000
$1,364,781
$330,000
$574,755
$704,219
$5,575
$815,192
$162,136
$3,750
$180,000
$33,000
$12,000
$1,110,000
$110,000
$5,500
$35,241
$322,500
$347,092
$66,000
$11,000
$22,000
$24,750
$16,500
$110,000
$110,000
$219,992
$231,000
$70,000
$7,000
$55,750
$101,000



United Bank and Trust Company New Orleans LA $136,092

Viking Community Bank Seattle WA $443,696
Vine Street Trust Company Lexington KY $110,000
Washington Mutual Bank Seattle WA $467,500
Wells Fargo Bank Arizona, N.A. Phoenix AZ $50,250
Wells Fargo Bank Iowa, N.A. Des Moines IA $150,000
Wells Fargo Bank New Mexico, N.A. Albuquerque NM $146,955
Wells Fargo Bank South Dakota, N.A. Sioux Falls SD $75,000
Wells Fargo Bank Texas, N.A. San Marcos TX $544,625
Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A. Denver (6[0) $1,100,000
West Des Moines State Bank West Des Moines 1A $45,000
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB Wilmington DE $14,236

Winterset State Bank Kansas City MO $55,000



