

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS FUND 601 THIRTEENTH STREET, NW, SUITE 200 SOUTH WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Institutions Selected For Funding Under The FY 2001 Bank Enterprise Award Program

Albina Community Bank	Portland	OR	\$913,526	
AmeriServ Financial Bank (U.S. Bank)	Johnstown	PA	\$15,046	
AmSouth Bank	Birmingham	AL	\$221,600	
Astoria Federal Savings and Loan Associ	ation Lake Success	NY	\$1,032,900	
Bank of America, N.A.	Sarasota	FL	\$2,500,000	
Bank of America, N.A. (USA)	Sarasota	FL	\$2,500,000	
Bank of Dade	Trenton	GA	\$22,000	
Bank of Louisville	Louisville	KY	\$11,000	
Bank of Louisville, FSB	LaGrange	KY	\$11,000	
Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi Trust Compan	y New York	NY	\$193,450	
Bank One, Indiana, N.A.	Indianapolis	IN	\$605,000	
Bank West, Inc.	Pierre	SD	\$37,500	
Bankers Trust Company	New York	NY	\$2,500,000	
Bath Savings Institution	Bath	ME	\$15,000	
Berean Federal Savings Bank	Philadelphia	PA	\$721,050	
Blackfeet National Bank	Browning	MT	\$132,000	
Borrego Springs Bank, N.A.	La Mesa	CA	\$22,000	
Caldwell Bank & Trust Company	Columbia	LA	\$128,596	
California Bank & Trust	San Diego	CA	\$220,200	
Capital Bank & Trust Company	Nashville	TN	\$27,500	
Carver Federal Savings Bank	New York	NY	\$825,000	
Carver State Bank	Atlanta	GA	\$330,000	
Central Bank of Kansas City	Kansas City	МО	\$940,611	
Chase Manhattan Bank	New York	NY	\$1,980,800	
CIBC National Bank	Maitland	FL	\$12,676	
Citizens Bank of Batesville	Batesville	AR	\$22,000	
Citizens Savings Bank & Trust Company	Nashville	TN	\$858,000	

Citizens State Bank	Bald Knob	AR	\$22,000
Citizens Trust Bank of Atlanta	Atlanta	GA	\$396,000
City National Bank Of New Jersey	Newark	NJ	\$2,001,020
Coconut Grove Bank	Miami	FL	\$5,500
Cole Taylor Bank	Skokie	IL	\$479,375
Commercial Federal Bank	Des Moines	IA	\$225,000
Commonwealth Bank & Trust Company	Louisville	KY	\$11,000
Community Bank	Cabot	AR	\$22,000
Community Bank of Lawndale	Chicago	IL	\$651,189
Community Bank of the Bay	Oakland	CA	\$443,438
Community Commerce Bank	Los Angeles	CA	\$990,000
Compass Bank	Houston	TX	\$11,410
Continental National Bank of Miami	Miami	FL	\$396,000
Cosmopolitan Bank and Trust	Oak Park	IL	\$110,000
Elk Horn Bank & Trust	Arkadelphia	AR	\$957,000
Evergreen Bank N.A.	Latham	NY	\$109,754
F & M Bank	Watertown	SD	\$22,500
Fifth Third Bank, Kentucky, Inc.	Louisville	KY	\$110,000
First American Bank, SSB	Bryan	TX	\$12,000
First American International Bank	Brooklyn	NY	\$363,000
First Bank & Trust	New Orleans	LA	\$5,500
First Bank & Trust	Huntington Beac	h CA	\$261,000
First Bank of Snook	Snook	TX	\$3,000
First Bank of the Americas	Chicago	IL	\$328,875
First Dakota National Bank	Yankton	SD	\$37,500
First National Bank at Marianna	Marianna	AR	\$22,000
First National Bank in Blytheville	Blytheville	AR	\$22,000
First National Bank in Mena, Arkansas	Mena	AR	\$1,320,000
First National Bank of Bryan	Bryan	TX	\$12,000
First National Bank of Colorado	Boulder	СО	\$11,000
First National Bank of Damariscotta	Damariscotta	ME	\$30,000
First National Bank of Dieterich	Dieterich	IL	\$11,000
First National Bank of Kansas	Overland Park	KS	\$20,900

First National Bank of Phillips County	Helena	AR	\$956,373
First National Bank South Dakota	Yankton	SD	\$15,000
First Niagara Bank	Lockport	NY	\$247,500
First Premier Bank	Sioux Falls	SD	\$37,500
First Republic Bank	Los Angeles	CA	\$200,263
First State Bank Of Kansas City, Kansas	Kansas City	KS	\$110
First Western Bank Custer	Custer	SD	\$12,750
First Westem Bank Sturgis	Sturgis	SD	\$12,750
First Western Bank Wall	Wall	SD	\$12,750
Firstar Bank N.A.	Milwaukee	WI	\$231,000
Firstrust Savings Bank	Conshohocken	PA	\$11,000
Forrest City Bank, NA	Forrest City	AR	\$22,000
Fort Gibson State Bank	Tahlequah	OK	\$330,000
Fremont Investment & Loan	Hollister	CA	\$320,125
Guaranty Bank & Trust Co.	Oklahoma City	OK	\$75,000
Harbor Bank of Maryland	Baltimore	MD	\$229,053
Harris Bank Argo	Orland Park	IL	\$11,000
Hart County Bank and Trust Company	Munfordville	KY	\$11,000
Hawthorne Savings, F.S.B.	El Sequndo	CA	\$12,811
Hebron Deposit Bank	Hebron	KY	\$22,000
Hibernia National Bank	New Orleans	LA	\$31,250
Home Federal Savings Bank	Sioux Falls	SD	\$38,250
Inter National Bank	McAllen	TX	\$574,964
International Bank of Chicago	Chicago	IL	\$1,649,822
Kentucky Bank	Paris	KY	\$70,000
KeyBank National Association	Cleveland	ОН	\$749,000
Legacy Bank	Milwaukee	WI	\$528,000
Liberty Bank and Trust Company	New Orleans	LA	\$110,000
Liberty Bank, F.S.B.	West Des Moine	s IA	\$11,250
Louisville Community Development Bank	Louisville	KY	\$1,056,610
Manufactures Bank	Los Angeles	CA	\$447,054
Marquette National Bank	Chicago	IL	\$41,800
MBNA America Bank (Delaware), N.A.	Wilmington	DE	\$37,500

MBNA America Bank, N.A.	Wilmington	DE	\$300,000
Merchants & Farmers Bank	Dumas	AR	\$22,000
Mission Community Bank, N.A.	San Luis Obispo	CA	\$990,000
Mutual Bank	Harvey	IL	\$1,364,781
Mutual Community Savings Bank, Inc. SSB	Durham	NC	\$330,000
Neighborhood National Bank	National City	CA	\$574,755
New York National Bank	Bronx	NY	\$704,219
Northern Trust Bank of Arizona, N.A.	Phoenix	AZ	\$5,575
Pan American Bank	Chicago	IL	\$815,192
Park Federal Savings Bank	Chicago	IL	\$162,136
Peoples Bank of Senatobia	Senatobia	MS	\$3,750
Peoples Heritage Bank N.A.	Portland	ME	\$180,000
Piedmont Bank	Statesville	NC	\$33,000
Planters and Merchants State Bank	Hearne	TX	\$12,000
Providian National Bank	Concord	NH	\$1,110,000
Regency Savings Bank, FSB	Oak Park	IL	\$110,000
Regions Bank	New Orleans	LA	\$5,500
Republic Bank	St. Petersburg	FL	\$35,241
Seaway National Bank of Chicago	Chicago	IL	\$322,500
Shore Bank	Chicago	IL	\$347,092
ShoreBank, Cleveland	Cleveland	ОН	\$66,000
Simmons First Bank of South Arkansas	Lake Village	AR	\$11,000
Southern New Hampshire Bank and Trust Co.	Salem	NH	\$22,000
SouthTrust Bank	Birmingham	AL	\$24,750
State Bank and Trust Company	Defiance	OH	\$16,500
State Bank of Countryside	Countryside	IL	\$110,000
State Farm Financial Services, F.S.B.	Bloomington	IL	\$110,000
SunTrust Bank	Atlanta	GA	\$219,992
Texas State Bank	Brownsville	TX	\$231,000
Traditional Bank, Inc.	Mt. Sterling	KY	\$70,000
Trustco Bank N.A.	Schenectady	NY	\$7,000
Union Federal Bank of Indianapolis	Indianapolis	IN	\$55,750
Union Planters Bank, N.A.	Cordova	TN	\$101,000

United Bank and Trust Company	New Orleans	LA	\$136,092
Viking Community Bank	Seattle	WA	\$443,696
Vine Street Trust Company	Lexington	KY	\$110,000
Washington Mutual Bank	Seattle	WA	\$467,500
Wells Fargo Bank Arizona, N.A.	Phoenix	AZ	\$50,250
Wells Fargo Bank Iowa, N.A.	Des Moines	IA	\$150,000
Wells Fargo Bank New Mexico, N.A.	Albuquerque	NM	\$146,955
Wells Fargo Bank South Dakota, N.A.	Sioux Falls	SD	\$75,000
Wells Fargo Bank Texas, N.A.	San Marcos	ТХ	\$544,625
Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A.	Denver	СО	\$1,100,000
West Des Moines State Bank	West Des Moines	s IA	\$45,000
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB	Wilmington	DE	\$14,236
Winterset State Bank	Kansas City	МО	\$55,000